�
JS SERIES
n FEATURES
l UL, CSA, VDE, SEV, SEMKO, FIMKO, NEMKO, DEMKO,
		   ÖVE, CQC, BSI compliance
l UL class B (130°C) coil wire insulation
l 1 form A (SPST-NO) or 1 form C (SPDT) contact
l Low profile and space saving—Height: 12.5 mm

	 JS	 –	 12	 M	 E	 –	 K	 T	 –	(V3)*
[Example]	 (a)	 (*)	 (b)	 (c)	 (d)		  (e)	 (f)		  (j)
n ORDERING INFORMATION
	 (a)	 Series Name 	 JS	: JS Series
	 (b)	 Nominal Voltage	 Refer to the COIL DATA CHART
	 (c)	 Contact Arrangement	 Nil	: 1 form C (SPDT)
			   M	: 1 form A (SPST-NO)
			   B	 : 1 form B
	 (d)	 Contact Material	 Nil	: Gold plate silver cadmium oxide
			   B	 : Silver cadmium oxide
			   D	 : Silver nickel
			   E	 : Silver cadmium oxide
			   F	 : Gold plate silver nickel
		   	                                             N : Gold plate silver tin oxide
	 (e)	 Enclosure	 K	 : Plastic sealed type
   (f) 	 Construction	               Nil: 3.2 mm
			                                                     T  : 5.0 mm (only JS-MN, MD, MF)
	 (j)	 Gold plating	                                          Nil: 0.3µ gold overlay (available with Nil, N and F contact)
			                                                               V3: 3µ gold overlay for lower current applications (available with Nil, N)
			                                                     and not available for T (5.0mm type)
RoHS compliant
Note: 	Actual marking omits the hyphen (-) of (*)
*: V3 is marked at different place from P/N.
�
JS SERIES
n PART NUMBERS
Order P/N Series Voltage Contact
Arrangement
Contact material Enclosure Terminal
Pitch
Special
JS-5M ( )-K(-V3)
JS
5
M: 1 form A
Nil: Gold plate +
silver cadmium
oxide
E: Silver cadmium
oxide
N: Gold plate silver
tin oxide
F: Gold plate silver
nickel
D: Silver nickel
K: Plastic
Seal 3.2 mm
Gold plate
Nil: 0.3
µm
V3: 3 µm
JS-6M ( )-K(-V3) 6
JS-9M ( )-K(-V3) 9
JS-12M ( )-K(-V3) 12
JS-18M ( )-K(-V3) 18
JS-24M ( )-K(-V3) 24
JS-48M ( )-K(-V3) 48
JS-60M ( )-K(-V3) 60
JS-5 ( )-K(-V3) 5
Nil: 1 form C
JS-6 ( )-K(-V3) 6
JS-9 ( )-K(-V3) 9
JS-12 ( )-K(-V3) 12
JS-18 ( )-K(-V3) 18
JS-24 ( )-K(-V3) 24
JS-48 ( )-K(-V3) 48
JS-60 ( )-K(-V3) 60
JS-5 ( )B-K(-V3) 5
B : 1 form B B: Silver cadmium
oxide
JS-6 ( )B-K(-V3) 6
JS-9 ( )B-K(-V3) 9
JS-12 ( )B-K(-V3) 12
JS-18 ( )B-K(-V3) 18
JS-24 ( )B-K(-V3) 24
JS-48 ( )B-K(-V3) 48
JS-60 ( )B-K(-V3) 60
Order P/N Series Voltage Contact
Arrangement
Contact material Enclosure Terminal
Pitch
JS-5MN-K
JS
5
M: 1 form A
N: Gold plate silver
+ tin oxide K T: 5.0 mm
JS-6MN-K 6
JS-9MN-K 9
JS-12MN-K 12
JS-18MN-K 18
JS-24MN-K 24
JS-48MN-K 48
JS-60MN-K 60
2. Terminal Pitch: 5.0mm
1. Terminal Pitch: 3.2mm
�
JS SERIES